504234278 02/17/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4280955

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANNA GAWRON	01/30/2017
DAWID LISZKA	01/30/2017
JANUSZ SWIETOSLAWSKI	01/30/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ICB PHARMA SPOLKA JAWNA	
Street Address:	STANISLAWA LEMA	
City:	JAWORZNO	
State/Country:	POLAND	
Postal Code:	43-600	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15500502

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (816)753-1536

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8167531000

Email: uspt@polsinelli.com **Correspondent Name:** POLSINELLI PC

Address Line 1: 900 W. 48TH PLACE, SUITE 900 Address Line 4: KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	078947-561363	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREA PORTERFIELD	
SIGNATURE:	/Andrea Porterfield/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/17/2017	

Total Attachments: 4

source=561363_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=561363_Executed_Assignment#page2.tif source=561363 Executed Assignment#page3.tif source=561363 Executed Assignment#page4.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 041288 FRAME: 0887 504234278

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Janusz Świętosławski, Anna Gawron, and Dawid Liszka (each an "Assignor" and collectively, the "Assignors"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in the properties listed herein.

WHEREAS, ICB Pharma Spółka Jawna Tomasz Świętosławski, Paweł Świętosławski ("Assignee"), a Polish general partnership having its principal place of business at ul. Moździerzowców 6a, 43-602 Jaworzno, Poland, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention (defined below), all patent applications, and all patents that may be granted for or upon the Invention in the United States of America and all countries foreign to the United States;

NOW THEREFORE, on the date shown below, and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged,

- 1. We, the Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest, in and to the following:
 - (a) All inventions and improvements disclosed in paragraphs (b) (c) below (hereinafter, the "Invention");
 - (b) International patent application No. PCT/PL2014/000090 filed on July 30, 2014, titled LIQUID SPREADING COMPOSITION WITH ECTOPARASITICIDAL ACTIVITY, A METHOD AND USE THEREOF FOR COMBATING ECTOPARASITES IN HUMAN AND VETERINARY MEDICINE, AS WELL AS IN AGRICULTURAL, HORTICULTURAL AND/OR GARDEN ENVIRONMENTS:
 - (c) US National Stage Application No. 15/500,502 filed on January 30, 2017, titled LIQUID SPREADING COMPOSITION WITH ECTOPARASITICIDAL ACTIVITY, A METHOD AND USE THEREOF FOR COMBATING ECTOPARASITES IN HUMAN AND VETERINARY MEDICINE, AS WELL AS IN AGRICULTURAL, HORTICULTURAL AND/OR GARDEN ENVIRONMENTS:
 - (d) all provisional and non-provisional patent applications that may be filed in the United States with respect to the Invention;
 - (e) all Letters Patent issued pursuant to, or as a result of, the applications referenced above:
 - (f) all applications for Letters Patent, or similar legal protection, which have been or may be filed in any country or countries foreign to the United

Page 1 of 4

- States with respect to the Invention, together with all rights to file and to claim priority in connection with said foreign-filed applications;
- (g) all Letters Patent which may be granted for the Invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States;
- (h) all extensions, renewals, reissues, refilings, divisions, and continuations, continuations-in-part (or their legal equivalents) of any applications or Letters Patent referred to above and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore; and
- (i) all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of any of the foregoing, with the right to sue and collect therefor.

ALL of the above shall be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit, and for its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patents may be granted, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patents in accordance with this Assignment.

Executed this <u>20</u> day of <u>JOMANY</u>

Janusz Świętosławski, Inventor

Executed this Day of January 2017.

Anne Gormon

Anna Gawron, Inventor

Executed this SO day of ANUARY, 2017.

Page 4 of 4